

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26620/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in FCA No. 107/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 26621 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26622 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26623 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26624 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26625 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26626 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26627 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26628 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

I.A.Nos. 2,3 & 4(Applns. For substitution,c/delay in filing substitution application and for setting aside

abatement)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26629 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26630 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26631 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26632 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26633 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26634 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26636 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

I.A.Nos. 2,3 & 4(Applns. For substitution,c/delay in filing substitution application and for setting aside

abatement)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26637 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26638 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26639 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26640 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26641 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26642 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26643 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26644 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26645 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26646 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26647 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26648 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26649 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26650 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26651 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
S.L.P.(C) NO. 26652 of 2004(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

...2/-

-2-

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. P.N.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr.Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr.T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv. For

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

Ms.Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

Applications for substitution are allowed.

Issue notice to the legal representatives.

Four weeks' time is granted for taking fresh steps to serve the
unserved
respondents. Dasti is permitted.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinders to the counter
affidavits already
filed.

Post after summer vacation.

(Meenu Sethi) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master