

ITEM NO.121

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26620/2004

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2589 of 2007, 26621, 26622, 26623, 26624, 26625, 26626, 26627,
26628, 26629, 26630, 26631, 26632, 26633, 26634, 26636, 26637, 26638, 26639,
26640, 26641, 26642, 26643, 26644, 26645, 26646, 26647, 26648,
26649, 26650, 26651, 26652 of 2004 and 5862, 6036 of 2006 - With O/R

Date: 03/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya ,Adv

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Javaid Muzarrar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

-2-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(Civil) Nos. 26621 of 2004 and 5862, 6036 of 2006

The petitioners shall take fresh steps to complete the service within four
weeks.

S.L.P.(Civil) Nos.26636 and 26646 of 2004

Six weeks' time is granted to comply with the Office Report.

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26651 of 2004

Office to give details of the application for substitution in accordance with the circular.

S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26632 of 2004

ate It has been submitted by the learned advoc
Mr. Javaid

Muzaffar that respondent No. 1 is no more. The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he will be taking steps within four weeks to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

List again on 2.8.2007.

ar)

(B. Sudheendra Kum

Registrar