

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20012-20013/2008

U.P.AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD,LUCKNOW&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAIN GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Lalita Kohli, Adv.

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent no.2 within one week.

List again on 22.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj