

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26636/2004

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDRIKA PRASAD (DEAD)BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.26637/2004

SLP(C) NO.26652/2004

SLP(C) NO.2589/2007

Date: 10/03/2011            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr P.K.Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr T.V.George, Adv.

Mr Punit D Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.26636/2004

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been filed

by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) NO.26652/2004

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the fresh particulars of the respondent no.2 within a

weeks' time and he shall also take appropriate steps for

-2-

Item No.4

confirming the service of the said respondent within the same

time failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the

next date. Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been

filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in respect of the unserved respondents. He is directed to do so within a weeks' time without any fail.

SLP(C) NO.2589/2007

Fresh steps for confirming service of both the unserved respondents shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.6036,5856 OF 2006

Service is complete as against respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 figures as a respondent in the connected SLP(C) No. 5862/2006 and service as against him is complete in that matter. He shall therefore be deemed to have been served in this petition also.

List again on 13.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

hj