

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26637/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in FCA No. 12/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUTTI LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 26652 of 2004 and 2589 of 2007

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted to the petitioner to confirm service upon unserved respondents. Matter is of the year 2004 hence no further time can be granted.

It seems that connected SLPs are disposed off by the Hon'ble Court. Registry has to verify the fact, learned counsel for the petitioner is requested to file such details on record. List before the Hon'ble Court quoting previous decisions.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar