

S U P R E M E                    C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SLP(C) NO.26620/2004

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2589 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26621 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26623 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26624 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26637 of 2004  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26638 of 2004  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26652 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

-2-

Item No.1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for respondent no.1 in connected matters states that they have received intimation

from respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 26620,26623,26624 and 26637

of 2004 to appear in this matter and seeks time to file vakalatnama. In view of his statement, now there is no requirement to issue fresh notice for making alternative arrangement by said respondents in concerned SLPs.

However, in most of the SLPs, one or another respondents are yet unserved.

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner to take dasti notice for remaining respondents in all concerned SLPs if process fee and spare copies are paid/supplied before 26.11.2011, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution. If paid/supplied, issue notice and list again on 10.1.2012.

Served respondents may file vakalatnama before 16.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj