

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SLP(C) NO.26620/2004

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNNA LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO. 2589 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26621 of 2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26623 of 2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26624 of 2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26637 of 2004 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26638 of 2004 (With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26652 of 2004 (With office report)

Date: 10/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
- Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.
- Mr. K.L. Taneja
- M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.
- Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
- Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
- Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Item No.3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Abhindra Maheshwari appearing for the U.P. Awas Evam Vikas Parishad being petitioner in

all such SLPs states that similar matter being Civil Appeal No.4027/2007 has been disposed off by the Court and therefore, all these matters may be disposed of by the main Court on the same count. For such reason, he is requesting to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court without serving notice upon remaining unserved respondents. Registry has to verify the facts and to take appropriate steps for listing the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj